Colton Seventh-day Adventist Church

Calendar of Events 2017

(Latest Update: 1/26/2017 — Prescheduled Events Listed by Proposed Date)
Date Day Time Ministry Event
January
Jan$§ Thu 6:30 PM Soc Church Sanctuary Seasonal Decorating: Christmas Take-Down/Winter
Jan7 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Jan 8 Sun 8:00 AM Den Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Jan 8 Sun 11:00 AM Comm Annual Scheduling Summit
Jan 14 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
Jan 25 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Jan 27 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Jan 27 Fri 6:45 PM P-E et al Agape Supper / Friday Evening Communion Service
Jan 28 Sat 1:00 PM Hit Mini-Potluck: hosted by Health Committee
February
Feb 4 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Feb 5 Sun 8:00 AM Dcen Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Feb 11 Sat 11:00 AM Wom Hat Day / Bow Tie Day — coordinated by Women’s Ministry
Feb 11 Sat 1:00 PM Soc / Dness......... Valentine’s Day Potluck (Fellowship Potluck - Special)
Feb 15 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Feb 17-20 Fri-Mon YA Young Adults Spiritual Revival Retreat: Grand Canyon
Feb 24 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Feb 25 Sat 1:00 PM SS Mini-Potluck and Sabbath School Council
March
Mar 4 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Mar 4 Sat 3:30 PM Soc Healthy Resolutions Group Walk: Whitewater (Low Desert)
Mar 11 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
Mar 11 Sat 8:00 PM Soc Social Night (details to be announced)
Mar 12 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Mar 12 Sun 9:00 AM. CSv Yard Sale (coordinated by Community Services)
Mar 15 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Mar 25 Sat 1:00 PM ChM Mini-Potluck: hosted by Children’s Ministries
Mar 25 Sat 2:00 PM Dness Deaconesses’ Meeting
Mar 25 Sat 3:00 PM ChM Children’s Ministries Field Trip
Mar 31 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
April
Apr 1 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Apr 2 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Apr 2 Sun 8:00 AM Comm Waffle Breakfast — Community Services Fundraiser
Apr 8 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
Apr 15 Sat 11:00 AM Mus Easter Cantata
Apr 19 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Apr 21-22 Fri-Sat 7:00 PM Fri/2:00 PM Sat......cccoeereeeeneen Discipleship Training: Presented by Pastor Mataafa
Apr 22 Sat 11:00 AM P-E et al Communion Sabbath
Apr 22 Sat 1:00 PM Soc All-Church Outdoor Potluck: hosted by Social Committee
Apr 28 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Apr 28-30 Fri-Sun Soc Church Campout @ Mountain Lakes, Lytle Creek
May
May 6 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
May 6 Sat 8:00 PM Drama Improv Night, presented by Drama Ministries
May 7 Sun 8:00 AM Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
May 13 Sat 1:00 PM Men Mother’s Day Potluck (4/l-Church Potluck served by Men’s Ministry)
May 17 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
May 19 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
May 20 Sat 11:00 AM Wom Women’s Ministry Sabbath
May 20 Sat 4:00 PM Soc Healthy Resolutions Group Walk: Mt Rubidoux, Riverside
May 21 Sun 11:00 AM Wom Women’s Tea
May 23 Tue 6:00 PM ChM VBS Preparation Evening
May 26-27 Fri-Sat 7:00 PM Fri/2:00 PM Sat.........ccceueueneee Discipleship Training: Presented by Pastor Mataafa
May 27 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
May 30 Tue 6:00 PM ChM VBS Preparation Evening
June
Jun 3 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Jun 4 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Jun 6 Tue 6:00 PM ChM VBS Preparation Evening
Jun 10 Sat 2:30 PM Mus Musical Concert
Jun 13 Tue 5:30 PM Comm Community Services Fundraiser Dinner
Jun 13 Tue 6:00 PM ChM VBS Preparation Evening
Jun 17 Sat 1:00 PM Wom Father’s Day Potluck (4/l-Church Potluck served by Women’s Ministry)
Jun 20 Tue 6:00 PM ChM VBS Preparation Evening
Jun 21 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Jun 24 Sat 11;00AM/1:00 PM...... Soc/Dness........... Graduation Sabbath and Graduation Potluck (Fellowship Potluck-Special)
Jun 25 Sun 6:00 PM ChM Final VBS Preparation Evening
Jun 26-30 Mon-Fri 6:00 PM ChM Vacation Bible School

Codes for ministries leading (or coordinating) events: ChM- Children’s Ministries; Comm- Communications;, CSv- Community Services; Den- Deacons;
Dness- Deaconesses; Drama- Drama Ministries; Fam- Family Ministries; Gr- Greeters;, Hlt — Health & Temperance Ministries;
Men- Men'’s Ministry;, Mus- Music Ministry; P-E- Pastor and Elders; PM- Personal Ministries; Pr- Prayer Ministry, Soc- Social Committee;
SS- Sabbath School; Wom- Women'’s Ministry; YA- Young Adults Department

e Allscheduled activities are subject to change. Page 1 of 2




Colton Seventh-day Adventist Church

Calendar of Events 2017

(Latest Update: 1/26/2017 — Prescheduled Events Listed by Proposed Date)
Date Day Time Ministry Event
July
Jull Sat 11:00 AM/1:00 PM .... ChM/Dness ........ 'VBS Sabbath / VBS Potluck (Fellowship Potluck- Special)
Jul'1 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Jul 9 Sun 8:00 AM Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Jul 15 Sat 11:00 AM/1:00 PM..... YA ..coeveeecuennenne Young Adults Sabbath / All-Church Potluck: hosted by Young Adults
Jul 19 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Jul 21-22 Fri-Sat 7:00 PM Fri/2:00 PM Sat........cccceeeueenee. Discipleship Training: Presented by Pastor Mataafa
Jul 22 Sat 7:30 PM / 8:00 PM..... MUS ...c.coreeueeueeneee Sabbath Evening Vespers / Talent Show
Jul 28 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Jul 29 Sat 11:00 AM P-E et al Communion Sabbath
August
Aug 5 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Aug 6 Sun 8:00 AM Dcen Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Aug 11 Fri 7:00 PM Wom Women’s Ministry Vespers
Aug 12 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
Aug 16, Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Aug 18 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Aug 19 Sat 4:00 PM Soc Healthy Resolutions Group Hike: Cougar Crest Trail, Big Bear Lake
Aug 21-24 .......... Mon-Thur ......... 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Outreach Week
Aug 25-26 Fri-Sat 7:00 PM Fri/2:00 PM Sat........cccceruevenene Discipleship Training: Presented by Pastor Mataafa
Aug 26 Sat 1:00 PM PM/Gr All-Church Potluck: hosted by Prayer Committee & Greeters Committee
Aug 27 Sun 10:00 AM ChM Play Day at Hunter Park — led by Children’s Ministries
September
Sep 2 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Sep 9 Sat 11:00 AM/1:00 PM..... Wom/Dness........ International Sabbath / International Potluck (Fellowship Potluck- Special)
Sep 10 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Sep 10 Sun 9:00 AM CSv Yard Sale (coordinated by Comm. Svcs)
Sep 20 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Sep 22-23 Fri-Sat 7:00 PM Fri/2:00 PM Sat.......cooueverueneen Discipleship Training: Presented by Pastor Mataafa
Sep 23 Sat 1:00 PM Dcn/Men............ All-Church Potluck: hosted by Deacons and Men’s Ministry
Sep 29 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
October
Oct 1 Sun 8:00 AM Dcen Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Oct 1 Sun 8:00 AM Soc Church Sanctuary Seasonal Decorating: Autumn
Oct 7 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Oct 7 Sat 6:30 PM Hit Setup Night for Health Expo
Oct 8 Sun 9:00 AM Hit Health Expo
Oct 9-21 P-E et al Evangelism Outreach: Tues, Thurs, Fri evenings; Sabbath mornings
Oct 14 Sat 1:00 PM Dness Fellowship Potluck
Oct 21 Sat 1:00 PM Hit All-Church Potluck, hosted by Health Ministries
Oct 25 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Oct 27 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Oct 28 Sat 6:00 PM Soc Family Game Night / Family Feud Game
November
Nov 4 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Nov 5 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Nov 11 Sat 3:30 PM Soc Healthy Resolutions Group Walk: East Redlands Rails-to-Trails
Nov 12 Sun Wom ‘Women’s Ministry End-of-Year Luncheon
Nov 15 Wed 8:00 PM Church Board Meeting
Nov 17 Fri 6:00 PM CSv Thanksgiving Baskets Preparation
Nov 17 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Nov 18 Sat 1:00 PM Soc/Dness........... Thanksgiving Potluck (Fellowship Potluck - Special)
Nov 18 Sat CSv Thanksgiving Baskets Distribution
Nov 30 Thu 6:30 PM Soc Church Sanctuary Seasonal Decorating: Christmas
December
(NO FELLOWSHIP POTLUCK LUNCHES IN DECEMBER, due to busy seasonal schedule)
Dec 2 Sat 11:00 AM P-E et al Communion Sabbath
Dec 2 Sat 2:30 PM Helping Hands Project (at ministry warehouse)
Dec 2 Sat evening Mus/Soc Christmas Concert [to be determined]
Dec 3 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Dec 9 Sat 5:00 PM Soc Christmas Party
Dec 16 Sat 11:00 AM Mus Christmas Cantata
Dec 18-19 Mon-Tue. YA Young Adults Winter Retreat
Dec 22 Fri 6:00 PM CSv Christmas Baskets Preparation
Dec 23 Sat Csv Christmas Baskets Distribution
Dec 26-28 Tue-Thur YA Young Adults Outreach Week
Dec 29 Fri 6:00 PM YA Young Adults Home Vespers
Jan7,2018 Sun 8:00 AM. Dcn Church Work Bee (Deacons and all church family)
Jan7,2018 Sun 8:00 AM. Soc Church Sanctuary Seasonal Decorating: Christmas Take-Down/Winter
Jan 7,2018 Sun 11:00 AM Comm Annual Scheduling Summit

Codes for ministries leading (or coordinating) events: ChM- Children’s Ministries; Comm- Communications;, CSv- Community Services; Den- Deacons;
Dness- Deaconesses; Drama- Drama Ministries; Fam- Family Ministries; Gr- Greeters;, Hlt — Health & Temperance Ministries;
Men- Men'’s Ministry;, Mus- Music Ministry; P-E- Pastor and Elders; PM- Personal Ministries; Pr- Prayer Ministry, Soc- Social Committee;
SS- Sabbath School; Wom- Women'’s Ministry; YA- Young Adults Department
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